
Service Parts Catalog Contents

PageSet 6

Chassis

070 Exhaust

CAT

3126

FRONT

_____________________________________________________________________________ 1

REAR

_____________________________________________________________________________ 2

C7

FRONT

_____________________________________________________________________________ 3

REAR

To CSN 20173909 8-15-04
_____________________________________________________________________________ 4

From CSN 20173910 8-16-04
To CSN 20180874 10-31-04
_____________________________________________________________________________ 5

C7 07

PRIMARY

With: FEATURE 40215-07
_____________________________________________________________________________ 6

CUMMINS

ISB07

PRIMARY THRU MUFFLER

With: FEATURE 40215-09
_____________________________________________________________________________ 7

REAR OF MUFFLER

With: FEATURE 40216-01, -02, -04, -08
_____________________________________________________________________________ 8

PACBRAKE

PRIMARY EXHAUST WITH PACBRAKE

_____________________________________________________________________________ 9

____________________________________________________________________________ 10

REAR

REAR OF MUFFLER

LH SIDE

With: FEATURE 40216-03
____________________________________________________________________________ 11

UNDER BUMPER/THRU BUMPER

With: FEATURE 40216-01, -02, -04, -08
From CSN 20180875 11-01-04
____________________________________________________________________________ 12



Models: BBCV
CAT
3126
FRONT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001337

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
CAT
3126
FRONT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001337

1 0004678 BRACKET,SUPT,TURBO PIPE

2 0056143 PIPE ASSY,EXHAUST,TURBO,CAT,BBCV

3 0056626 PIPE,EXH,TURBO PIPE TO MFLR,CAT,BBCV

4 0829390 AR NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

5 1250646 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO 

6 1005552 4 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

7 MUFFLER, CATALYTIC, 4 IN NOT SERVICED BY BLUE BIRD

8 2023513 PLUG,PIPE,1/4,ALLEN HEX HD,BRASS

9 0057861 AR BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, BBCV

11 0815621 AR U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

12 0819359 AR CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

13 2171809 AR NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

14 0033662 2 CLAMP,BAND,10.12 DIA X 1.25 WIDE

15 0063945 2 BRACKET ASSY,SUPPORT,MUFFLER

1
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
CAT
3126
REAR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001338

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
CAT
3126
REAR

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001338

1 0000095 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,SPR SUSP,4OD 

1 0000094 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,AIR SUSP,4OD 

2 0000675 PIPE,EXH,REAR AXLE CLEARANCE,4 OD,HDFE

3 0057861 AR BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, BBCV

4 0829390 AR NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

5 0058522 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 42.00 189, 217 IN. WB 2304, 2508 
BODY MODELS

5 0058523 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 50.00 189, 238 IN. WB 2311, 2800 
BODY MODELS

5 0056360 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 57.25 217. 238 IN. WB 2807, 2610 
BODY MODELS

5 0056361 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 71.25 252, 273 IN. WB 3208, 3011 
BODY MODELS

5 0058526 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 78.00 273 IN. WB 3303 BODY MODEL

5 0058527 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 85.00 273 IN. WB 3310 BODY MODEL

6 1005552 3 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

7 0006781 BRACKET,SUPT,TAILPIPE,REAR EXHAUST,HDFE

8 2171809 AR NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

9 0026425 BRACKET,MTG,TAILPIPE TO FRAME

10 1977131 AR BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

11 0419804 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN 

12 1010024 6 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

13 0815621 AR U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

14 0819359 AR CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

15 0002614 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,REAR,4.00 OD,HDFE

16 0026440 PIPE,TAIL,REAR,DOWN,4.00 OD

17 1250851 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,5IN

18 0058867 PIPE,EXH,REDUCER,5 OD TO 4 ID,8 IN. LONG

19 0998526 2 SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED

20 0058104 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 8.25 189 IN. WHEELBASE

20 0056359 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 36.25 217 IN. WHEELBASE

20 0056360 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 57.25 238 IN. WHEELBASE

20 0056361 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 71.25 252 IN. WHEELBASE

20 0056362 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 92.25 273 IN. WHEELBASE

2
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
CAT
C7
FRONT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001339

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
CAT
C7
FRONT

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001339

1 0004678 BRACKET,SUPT,TURBO PIPE

2 0056143 PIPE ASSY,EXHAUST,TURBO,CAT,BBCV

3 0056626 PIPE,EXH,TURBO PIPE TO MFLR,CAT,BBCV

4 0829390 AR NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

5 1250646 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO 

6 1005552 4 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

7 MUFFLER, CATALYTIC, 4 IN NOT SERVICED BY BLUE BIRD

8 0064066 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE

10 0815621 AR U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

11 0819359 AR CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

12 2171809 AR NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

13 1744739 2 CLAMP,BAND,11.15 DIA X 1.25 WIDE

14 0063955 2 BRACKET ASSY,SUPPORT,MUFFLER,ACERT,

3
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
CAT
C7
REAR
To CSN 20173909 8-15-04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001340

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
CAT
C7
REAR
To CSN 20173909 8-15-04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001340

1 0000095 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,SPR SUSP,4OD 

1 0000094 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,AIR SUSP,4OD 

2 0000675 PIPE,EXH,REAR AXLE CLEARANCE,4 OD,HDFE

3 0064066 AR BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE

4 0829390 AR NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

5 0064500 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 43.00 189, 217 IN. WB, 2304, 2508 
BODY MODELS

5 0003503 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 49.00 189, 238 IN. WB, 2311, 2800 
BODY MODELS

5 0003502 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 56.00 217, 238 IN. WB, 2807, 2610 
BODY MODELS

5 0003500 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 70.00 252, 273 IN. WB, 3208, 3011 
BODY MODELS

5 0003499 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 77.00 273 IN. WB, 3303 BODY MODEL

5 0003498 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 84.00 273 IN. WB, 3310 BODY MODEL

6 1005552 5 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

7 0006781 BRACKET,SUPT,TAILPIPE,REAR EXHAUST,HDFE

8 2171809 AR NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

9 0026425 BRACKET,MTG,TAILPIPE TO FRAME

10 1977131 AR BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

11 0419804 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1,GR8,YEL ZN 

12 1010024 AR NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

13 0815621 AR U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

14 0819359 4 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

15 0002614 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,REAR,4.00 OD,HDFE

16 0026440 PIPE,TAIL,REAR,DOWN,4.00 OD

17 0998526 SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED

18 0064137 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 25.50 189 IN WHEELBASE

18 0064136 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 53.50 217 IN WHEELBASE

18 0064135 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 74.50 238 IN WHEELBASE

18 0064134 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 88.50 252 IN WHEELBASE

18 0064133 PIPE,EXH,STL,4.00 OD X 3.87 ID X .065 X 273 IN WHEELBASE

21 0068858 PIPE,EXHAUST,REAR,TAIL,4.00 OD,90 DEG T/D

4
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
CAT
C7
REAR

BSN: From CSN 20173910 8-16-04
To CSN 20180874 10-31-04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001341

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
CAT
C7
REAR

BSN: From CSN 20173910 8-16-04
To CSN 20180874 10-31-04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001341

1 0000095 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,SPR SUSP,4OD 

1 0000094 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,AIR SUSP,4OD 

2 0074818 PIPE,EXHAUST,C7,AXLE CLEAR,W/LUGG AND 

3 0064066 AR BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE

4 0829390 AR NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

6 1005552 5 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

7 0006781 BRACKET,SUPT,TAILPIPE,REAR EXHAUST,HDFE

8 2171809 AR NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

9 0026425 BRACKET,MTG,TAILPIPE TO FRAME

10 1977131 AR BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

11 0803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

12 1010024 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

13 0815621 AR U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

14 0819359 4 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

15 0080417 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,REAR,THRU BUMPER,4 O.D.

15 0085075 TAILPIPE,EXH,REAR,THRU 4 IN EXT BPR,

16 0074910 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,REAR,TURN DWN,4 OD

17 0998526 2 SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED

19 HUCK FASTENER

20 HUCK FASTENER

21 0074909 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,REAR,90 DEG TURN DWN,4

22 0074908 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,REAR,UNDR BUMPER,4 OD

5
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BCCV, BBCV
CAT
C7 07
PRIMARY

With Features: FEATURE 40215-07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0005698

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BCCV, BBCV
CAT
C7 07
PRIMARY

With Features: FEATURE 40215-07

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0005698

1 0997742 4 CAPSCREW,HX HD,M10-1.5X25,CL10.9,

2 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

3 0064066 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE

4 Muffler Not Serviced by Blue Bird.

5 0114068 TUBE,EXHAUST,ENGINE TO CATALYST,BBCV

6 0114069 TUBE,EXHAUST,CGI,CATALYST TO ENGINE,

7 0114071  ELBOW,EXHAUST,90 DEG,CGI AT CATALYST

8 0114072 TUBE,EXHAUST,CGI,STRAIGHT FRM CATALYST,

9 0114073  ADAPTER,EXHAUST,5IN TO 4IN REDUCER

10 0114075 2 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST HANGER,

11 0115041 4 CLAMP,EXHAUST,2.5IN,MARMON STYLE

12 0115042 CLAMP,EXHAUST,5.0IN,MARMON STYLE

13 0115237 BRACKET,SUPPORT,EXHAUST TUBE,CAT07

14 0115263  U-BOLT,EXHAUST,2.5IN,PIPE CLAMP

15 0115264 SADDLE,U-BOLT,2.5IN EXHAUST PIPE

16 0543934 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,LG FLG LK,YEL 

17 0829390 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

18 1250646 2 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,4IN,CAT PART NO 

19 1636943 4 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

20 1394675 4 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,10 MM,MED,OLV DRB

21 1636968 4 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

6
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BCCV, BBCV
CUMMINS
ISB07
PRIMARY THRU MUFFLER

With Features: FEATURE 40215-09

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0005623

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BCCV, BBCV
CUMMINS
ISB07
PRIMARY THRU MUFFLER

With Features: FEATURE 40215-09

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0005623

1 0108712 1  BRACKET,SUPPORT,TURBO PIPE,ISB07

2 0108139 1 PIPE,EXHAUST,TURBO PIPE TO MFLR,CUMNS 

3 0108717 1 U-BOLT,EXHAUST,3.5IN,PIPE CLAMP

4 0829390 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

5 0115845 1 CLAMP,TURBO EXHAUST,V-BAND, 3.5 IN

6 0108718 2 SADDLE,U-BOLT,3.5IN EXHAUST PIPE

7 0104981 1  MUFFLER,EXHAUST,ISB 07,INLINE 

8 0064066 2 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE

9 1636968 2 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

10 1636943 4 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

11 0108778 2 CLAMP,BAND,9.63 DIA X 1.25 WIDE,409 SS

12 0063955 2 BRACKET ASSY,SUPPORT,MUFFLER,ACERT,

13 1444009 25 INSULATION,WRAP,EXHAUST PIPE,TURBO,TCFC

14 2171809 2F NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

15 0115812 GASKET,SEAL,V-CLAMP,3.5 INCH

16 0115813 GASKET,SEAL,V-CLAMP,4.0 INCH

7
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BCCV, BBCV
CUMMINS
ISB07
REAR OF MUFFLER

With Features: FEATURE 40216-01, -02, -04, -08

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0005622

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BCCV, BBCV
CUMMINS
ISB07
REAR OF MUFFLER

With Features: FEATURE 40216-01, -02, -04, -08

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0005622

1 0000095 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,SPR SUSP,4OD WITH 40005-01, 40005-10 thru13

1 0000094 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,AIR SUSP,4OD WITH 40005-05, -06

2 0085297 PIPE,EXHAUST,C7,AXLE CLEAR,SPRG SUSP, 

2 0085298 PIPE,EXHAUST,RR AXLE CLEAR,HEND SUSP, 

3 0064066 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE

4 0829390 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

5 SEE CHART "A"

6 1005552 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

7 0006781 BRACKET,SUPT,TAILPIPE,REAR EXHAUST,HDFE WITH 40216-01,-02

8 2171809 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

9 0026425 BRACKET,MTG,TAILPIPE TO FRAME WITH 40216-04

10 1977131 BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

11 0803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8 WITH 40216-02

12 1010024 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN WITH 40216-02

13 0815621 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

14 0819359 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

15 0085308 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,RR,THRU BUMPER,4 OD WITH 40216-02

15 0085372 TAILPIPE,EXH,RR,THRU 4 IN EXT BPR, FE/BBCV WITH 40216-02 & 07513-00

16 0085310 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,RR,TURN DOWN,4 OD WITH 40216-04

17 0998526 SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED WITH 40216-02 OR 40216-08

18 SEE CHART "B"

19 1636943 PIN,FLG HEAD,HUCKSPIN,.50X2.22,HSP8

20 1636968 COLLAR,HUCKSPIN,.50,HSCH-R16

21 0085312 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,RR,90 DEG TURN DOWN,4 WITH 40216-08,

22 0085313 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,RR,UNDER BUMPER,4 OD WITH 40216-01

23 0098394 BRACKET,MTG,EXH PIPE,RR,LUGGAGE

24 0107146 BRACKET,MOUNTING,EXHAUST HANGER,REAR 

25 0962084 SHIELD,HEAT,LOWER,BRAKE HOSE WITH 40070

26 0815621 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP WITH 40070

27 0819359 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE WITH 40070

28 0107067  SHIELD,HEAT,AIR TANKS,EXHAUST TUBE WITH 40070

29 2171809 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL WITH 40070

8
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
PACBRAKE
PRIMARY EXHAUST WITH PACBRAKE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001344

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
PACBRAKE
PRIMARY EXHAUST WITH PACBRAKE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001344

1 0081023 BRACKET,SUPT,TURBO PIPE,CAT W/PACBRAKE

2 0081010 PIPE,EXHAUST,TURBO,CAT C7 W/PACBRAKE, 

3 0056626 PIPE,EXH,TURBO PIPE TO MFLR,CAT,BBCV

4 0829390 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

5 0081029 KIT,BRAKE,EXH,PACBRAKE,CAT C7 W/O AIR, WITHOUT AIR. WITH 40050-02

5 9029222 TO,CLAMP,EXHAUST,C-7,C10310

5 0081066 KIT,BRAKE,EXH,PACBRAKE,CAT C7 W/AIR, WITH AIR. WITHOUT 40050-02

5 1908565 VALVE,QUICK EXH,PACBRAKE,C10556

6 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

7 NOT SERVICED BY BLUE BIRD

8 0064066 2 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE

9 HUCK FASTENER

10 0815621 U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

11 0819359 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

12 2171809 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

13 1744739 2 CLAMP,BAND,11.15 DIA X 1.25 WIDE

14 0063955 22 BRACKET ASSY,SUPPORT,MUFFLER,ACERT,

15 HUCK FASTENER

16 1010024 2 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

17 1942135 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD 1/2-13X 1 1/4,GR8,

18 0030337 HOSE ASSY,MEDIUM PRESS,3/16 X 50 WITHOUT 40050-02

19 0081073 SOLENOID,ASSY,PACBRAKE,CAT C7 W/AIR, WITHOUT 40050-02

20 0989145 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GR5, WITHOUT 40050-02

21 1480433 2 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLG PRVG TORQ,GR F, WITHOUT 40050-02

22 0017219 ELBOW,90 DEG MALE SWIVEL,1869X4S 

23 0654962 AR TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

24 1510775 AR LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK NYLON,1/4 ID,SS

25 0024076 TIE,CABLE,NYLON,BUTTON HD,14.75L X .22W

26 1317247 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME

27 0009912 ELBOW,90 DEG,MALE1869X4X4-Z,.25MPT 

28 0654277 TEE,STREET,1/4 PIPE,3750X4

9
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
PACBRAKE
PRIMARY EXHAUST WITH PACBRAKE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001345

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
PACBRAKE
PRIMARY EXHAUST WITH PACBRAKE

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001345

1 0081030 KIT,COMPRESSOR,C20112,PACBRAKE, BBCV

0085853 SWITCH,PRESSURE,PACBRAKE

0085852 VALVE,SOLENOID,PACBRAKE

0085854 COMPRESSOR,EXHAUST,PACBRAKE

2 0055748 4 SCREW,MACH 10-24X1.25,PH1,PAN HD,STNL 

3 1398130 8 WASHER,FLAT,.254 X .502 X .034,304 SS

4 0068634 4 NUT,HEX HD,10-24,LK,NYLON INSERT,STN STL

5 2003184 GROMMET,RUBBER,HEATER PANEL,1-1/4 IN. ID

6 0654962 AR TUBING,PLASTIC,1/4 OD,BLACK,SAE J844 TYPE

7 1510775 AR LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK NYLON,1/4 ID,SS

10
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
REAR
REAR OF MUFFLER
LH SIDE

With Features: FEATURE 40216-03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001343

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
REAR
REAR OF MUFFLER
LH SIDE

With Features: FEATURE 40216-03

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001343

1 0068269 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,LH SIDE,4 INCH O.D., BBCV

3 0064066 2 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE

4 1948090 BRACKET,SUPT,EXHAUST,LH EXIT,HDFE

5 1977131 AR BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

6 0819359 AR CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

7 0815621 AR U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

8 2171809 AR NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

9 1005552 2 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

10 0829390 AR NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

11 HUCK FASTENER

12 HUCK FASTENER

13 1542430 2 CAPSCREW,HEX FLG,5/16-18X1.25,GRD5,

11
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
REAR
REAR OF MUFFLER
UNDER BUMPER/THRU BUMPER

With Features: FEATURE 40216-01, -02, -04, -08
BSN: From CSN 20180875 11-01-04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001342

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Models: BBCV
REAR
REAR OF MUFFLER
UNDER BUMPER/THRU BUMPER

With Features: FEATURE 40216-01, -02, -04, -08
BSN: From CSN 20180875 11-01-04

Service Parts Catalog

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

070 Exhaust
Page Set PS0001342

1 0000095 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,SPR SUSP,4OD 

1 0000094 PIPE,EXH,RR AXLE CLER,FRT,AIR SUSP,4OD 

2 0085297 PIPE,EXHAUST,C7,AXLE CLEAR,SPRG SUSP, WITH LUGG AND BFR

2 0085298 PIPE,EXHAUST,RR AXLE CLEAR,HEND SUSP, WITH LUGG AND BFR

3 0064066 AR BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST, CV/FE

4 0829390 AR NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN 

6 1005552 5 CLAMP,EXHAUST,WIDE BAND,4IN

7 0006781 BRACKET,SUPT,TAILPIPE,REAR EXHAUST,HDFE

8 2171809 AR NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL 

9 0026425 BRACKET,MTG,TAILPIPE TO FRAME

10 1977131 AR BRACKET ASSY,EXHAUST HANGER,RUBBER,5.62

11 0803239 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

12 1010024 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,GR 8,LG FL,L/N,YEL ZN 

13 0815621 AR U-BOLT,4IN,EXHAUST PIPE CLAMP

14 0819359 4 CLAMP,SADDLE,4IN EXHAUST PIPE

15 0085308 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,RR,THRU BUMPER,4 OD STANDARD BUMPER

15 0085372 TAILPIPE,EXH,RR,THRU 4 IN EXT BPR, FE/BBCV

16 0085310 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,RR,TURN DOWN,4 OD

17 0998526 2 SPACER,.250X1.25X1.25 W/.531 HOLE,PAINTED

19 HUCK FASTENER

20 HUCK FASTENER

21 0085312 TAILPIPE,EXHAUST,RR,90 DEG TURN DOWN,4 

22 0085306 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST,REAR, CV/FE

23 0085306 BRACKET,MTG,EXHAUST,REAR, CV/FE

12
To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number


